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Tariff Notice No. 1968/66-Application for Variation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Current Approval-

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

B.P. 

2783 71.16.00 Badges and medals imported by the organisations Free Free 

71.16.00 

enumerated in lists (i), (ii), and (iii) in the decisions 
relating to badges and medals classified in item 
71.12.09, for distribution to members only of such 
organisations and not for sale to the public 

Requested Approval-
Badges and medals imported by the organisations 

enumerated in lists (i), (ii), and (iii) in the decisions 
relating to badges and medals classified in item 
71.12.09, for distribution to members only of such 
organisations and not for sale to the public, 
EXCLUDING badges of base metal whether plain 
or enamelled 

Free Free 

Part 
IT 

Ref. 

16.0 

16.0 

List 
No. 

Effective 

From I To 

14 1/7/62 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 1 August 1968· 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, .and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 11th day of July 1968. 

v. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 Exchange Control Regulations 1965, Amendment 1968/117 
No.3 

Regulation 11 of the Export Licences Export Licences Exemption Notice 1966, Amendment 1968/118 
Regulations 1966 No.1 

Health Act 1956 Fire Extinguishers Regulations 1958, Amendment No.2 
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948 Price Freeze Regulations 1968, Amendment No.1 
Shops and Offices Act 1955 Shops and Offices Exempted Goods Order 1968 
Royal New Zealand Institute of Horti- Royal New Zealand Institute of Horticulture Examina-

culture Act 1953 tions Notice 1968 

1968/119 
1968/120 
1968/121 
1968/122 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
8/7/68 

8/7/68 

8/7/68 
8/7/68 
8/7/68 
3/7/68 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 

5c 

5c 
5c 
5c 
5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), 
Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace 
(p.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on 
application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government .Printer. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 26 JUNE 1968 

Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks •• 

Liabilities 

(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits . . . . . . . . 
Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand 

currency- $ 
(a) Demand 190,695 
(b) Time 29,883,096 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves •• 

3,000,000 
14,061,42,7 

$ 
155,166,169 

70,619,052 
15,606,169 
4,744,004 

83,669,237 

30,073,791 
3,277,267 

17,061,427 

$380,217,116 

Gold .. 
Overseas assets-

Assets $ 
1,202,076 

(a) Current accounts and .short-term $ 
bills • . 121,580,988 

(b) Investments.. 27,971 ,417 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

---- 149,552,405 
7,650,173 

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. .. 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

218,077 
148,934,086 

6,673,670 
---- 155,825,833 

57,033,792 
147,000 

57,180,792 
8,805,837 

$380,217,116 

M. R. HUTTON. Chief Accountant. 


